

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

RFA No. 8/2024
CM No. 1239/2024, 1240/2024

UT of J&K and othersAppellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Chetna Manhas, Advocate vice
Mr. Amit Gupta, AAG.

vs

Dhrub Singh Respondent(s)

Through: None.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

ORDER
11.03.2024

1. Issue notice to the respondent through the Process Serving Agency of District Court Jammu.
2. List on 29.04.2024.

(SANJAY DHAR)
JUDGE

Jammu
11.03.2024
Sahil Padha