

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case:- RFA No. 08/2024

UT of J&K and Ors.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Chetna Manhas, Assisting counsel vice
Mr. Amit Gupta, AAG.

Vs

Dhrub Singh

..... Respondent(s)

Through:

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE

ORDER
(04.09.2024)

- 01.** Since, it is a civil first appeal under Code of Civil Procedure, 1908, as such, service of the respondent cannot be effected only through mode of postal notice as it is first supposed to take place in accordance with Order V of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908.
- 02.** Registrar Judicial, Jammu to issue summons to the respondent. The appellants to procure *dasti* summons from the Registrar Judicial, Jammu within a period of 7 days and then delivered same to the tamilat section of the Principal District Court, Jammu wherefrom a Process Server to be deputed for effecting service of summons upon the respondent and return the process before next date of hearing.
- 03.** Adjourned.
- 04.** List on **18.10.2024**.

(RAHUL BHARTI)
JUDGE

JAMMU
04.09.2024

Bunty