

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
(IN THE COURT OF REGISTRAR JUDICIAL AT JAMMU)

RFA 8/2024
CM(1239/2024)
CM(1240/2024)

UT of J&K and others

.....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

V/s

Through: - None

Dhrub Singh

..... Respondent(s)

Through:- None

ORDER
18.10.2024

Hon'ble Court vide its Order dt. 04.09.2024 had directed Registry to issue Dasti notice through Tamilat Section of the Principal District Court, Jammu.

As per the report of the concerned clerk, notice issued to the respondent through Tamilat Section of the Ld. Principal District Judge, Jammu through Dasti mode has not been received back either served or unserved. Whereas, service affidavit has also not been filed, till date.

Therefore Registry is directed to place the matter before the Hon'ble Court in the 2nd week of November, 2024 for kind orders.

(Sandeep Kour)
Registrar Judicial

Jammu
18.10.2024
Sapna