

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case: RFA No.8/2024
Along with connected matters.

Union Territory of J&K and others

..... Appellant(s)

Through :- Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG with
Ms. Aparna Gupta, Assisting Counsel

Vs

Dhrub Singh

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Deepali Arora, Advocate

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

ORDER
26.11.2024

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks time to file reply to the application seeking condonation of delay in filing these appeals. The needful be done by the next date of hearing.

Learned counsel for the respondents submits that appellants have not deposited the decretal amount. If that be the case, the respondents are at liberty to seek execution of the impugned judgment/decreet.

Upon deposition of the decretal amount, the appellants are at liberty to seek stay of the execution proceedings.

Be listed on **10.02.2025**.

(SANJAY DHAR)
JUDGE

JAMMU
26.11.2024
Shammi