

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

RFA 8/2024
Along with connected matters

Union Territory of J&K and
Ors.

.... Petitioner(s)

Through:- Ms. Chetna Manhas, Advocate
vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

V/s

.....Respondent(s)

Dhrub Singh

Through:- Proxy counsel vice
Mrs. Deepali Arora, Advocate

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
10.02.2025

Learned counsel for the respondent seeks and is granted further
two weeks' time to deposit the decretal amount in terms of order dated
26.11.2024.

List on 11.04.2025.

(Moksha Khajuria Kazmi)
Judge

JAMMU
10.02.2025
TARUN