

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

Case: RFA No. 8/2024  
Along with connected matters.

UT of J&K and ors. ...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)  
Through: Ms. Sagira Jaffer, Assisting counsel to  
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG.  
V/s

Dhrub Singh .... Respondent(s)  
Through: Ms. Deepali Arora, Advocate.

**CORAM: HON’BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**11.04.2025**

Learned counsel for the appellants submits that she may be given one more opportunity to deposit the decreetal amount.

A week’s time is granted to deposit the said amount in cases where the same has not been deposited.

List on 21<sup>st</sup> April 2025.

**(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)**  
**JUDGE**

Jammu  
11.04.2025  
**SUNITA/PS**