

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case:- RFA No.08/2024
c/w
RFA No.40/2024
RFA No.41/2024
RFA No.42/2024

UT of J&K & Ors.

..... Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Chetna Manhas, Advocate vice
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

Vs

Dhrub Singh

.....Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Deepali Arora, Advocate

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

ORDER
(10.10.2025)

सत्यमेव जयते

1. Due to paucity of time, the matter could not be considered.
2. List on **31.10.2025**.

(SANJAY DHAR)
JUDGE

JAMMU
10.10.2025
Sneha