

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

RFA No. 8/2024 c/w
RFA No. 40/2024
RFA No. 41/2024
RFA No. 42/2024

UT of J&K & Ors.

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Ms. Chetna Manhas, Assisting Counsel to
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

V/s

Dhrub Singh

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Ms. Deepali Arora, Advocate

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER

17.04.2026

1. This appeal has been adjourned, number of times at the request of the appellants. One last and final opportunity is granted to Mrs. Monika Kohli, learned Sr. AAG, to appear and assist this Court on the next date of hearing, failing which, interim order passed in any appeal, shall stand vacated.
2. List on **06.05.2026**.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE**

**JAMMU
17.04.2026
*Asif Tantray***